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Schools
Program/   
Semester

UG/
PG

Registration and Orientation 
Programme for First-Year 

Undergraduate & Postgraduate
Students

Commencement of classes for First-Year 
(Odd Semester 2025–2026) 

Registration and commencement of classes for the Odd 
Semester of the Academic Year 2025–2026 for all senior 

batches of UG and PG programs

Mid-Term Examinations for all Undergraduate 
and Postgraduate Programs for the Odd 

Semester of the Academic Year 2025–26

Pre-Registration for the Even 
Semester of the  Academic Year 

2025–2026 for all programs

Last Day of Instruction for all Undergraduate 
and Postgraduate Programs for the Odd 

Semester of the Academic year 2025–2026.

End-Term Examinations for the Odd Semester of the 
Academic Year

2025-26 for all  Undergraduate and Postgraduate 
Programs including Lab Exams.

Declaration of Results of End-Term Examinations - Odd 
Semester of

the Academic Year 2025-26 for all Undergraduate and 
Postgraduate Programs.

BCOM UG
23rd June 2025 (Monday) to

11th July 2025 (Friday)
14th July 2025 (Monday) 11th August 2025 (Monday)

7th October 2025 (Tuesday) to 11th October 2025 
(Saturday)

23rd October 2025 (Thursday) to 30th 
October 2025 (Thursday)

28th November 2025 (Friday)
1st December 2025 (Monday) to 24th December 2025 

(Wednesday)
8th January 2026 (Thursday)

BBA UG
23rd June 2025 (Monday) to

11th July 2025 (Friday)
14th July 2025 (Monday) 11th August 2025 (Monday)

7th October 2025 (Tuesday) to 11th October 2025 
(Saturday)

23rd October 2025 (Thursday) to 30th 
October 2025 (Thursday)

28th November 2025 (Friday)
1st December 2025 (Monday) to 24th December 2025 

(Wednesday)
8th January 2026 (Thursday)

Presidency School of 
Commerce 

Undergraduate & Postgraduate
Students

Event Date Event Date

Bibliometric Analysis Workshop 26th July 2025 (Saturday) Management Fest-Eunoia 24th October 2025 (Friday)

Grooming and Portfolio shoot
29th July 2025 (Tuesday) to 30th July 
2025 (Wednesday)

TALANGITA (Inter-Departmental -
Hostel Cultural Competition)

31st October 2025 (Friday)

Guest Lecture on "New Trends in Airport 
Ground Handling"

18th August 2025 (Monday)
Panel discussion on 
Entrepreneurial skills

3rd November 2025 (Monday)

Business Plan Competition (Plan-preneur) 22nd August 2025 Digital Marketing Fest 7th November 2025 (Friday)

Commemoration ceremony of Pragya & 
workshop

1st September 2025 (Monday) International Study Fair 15th November 2025 (Saturday)

International Literacy Day 8th September 2025 (Monday) Startup Safari 2.0 Competition 17th November 2025 (Monday)

Guest Lecture on "Air Traffic Control - 
Operations and Constraints"

8th September 2025 (Monday)
Workshop on Income Tax E-
Filing

20th November 2025 (Thursday)

Inauguration of AAROHAN Cub (new members 
and Felicitation) 10th September 2025 (Wednesday) ICAD 2k25 21st November 2025 (Friday)

Badge up: Digitopedia’s Commencement- Club 
Inauguration

11th September 2025 (Thursday)
Mock Interview with industry 
experts

24th November 2025 (Monday) to 
25th November 2025 (Tuesday)

Winter Carnival / Desi Kreeda 
Habba -Intra Sports Fest

28th November 2025 (Friday)Inflight Visit 17th October 2025 (Friday)

Annual Alumni Meet – 
SAMUDGAM 2025. 27th December 2025 (Saturday)Seminar and Marketing club inaugural program 9th October 2025 (Thursday)

NOTE

30th August 2025 (Saturday) Day Order-Wednesday 

6th October 2025 (Monday) Day Order-Wednesday 

2nd December 2025 (Tuesday) Day Order-Friday

25th December 2025 (Wednesday) to 6th January-

2026 (Tuesday)
Semester Break (Non-Instructional Days).

14th July 2025 (Monday) to

1st August 2025 (Friday)

Bridge Course for First-Year Undergraduate 

Students of SolS.

1st October-4th October 2025 Link Holidays

18th October-22nd October 2025 Link Holidays

25th October 2025 (Saturday) Remedial Classes for Odd Semester: Day-1

08th November 2025 (Saturday) Remedial Classes for Odd Semester: Day-2

Odd Semester of the Academic Year 2025-26 (UG & PG Programmes)


